
ANNEXURE I 
Tariff of Rates for hiring of Different Accommodations of Kala Academy 

Approved and Applicable with effects from 1st August, 2020 
 

Dinanath Mangeshkar Kala Mandir 
Sr.
No 

Particulars Approved Rates 

Sessions weekdays Holidays 

1. 

 
 

Drama/Tiatr/Khel Tiatr arranged and 

produced by local amateur and 
registered institution to present their 

productions 

I st, IInd  & 

III rd 

Rs.10,000/- 

Rs.10,000/- 
Rs.10,000/- 

     Rs. 14000/- 

Rs.14000/- 
Rs.14000/- 

2. A)professional dramas and tiatr,  
   Western Music Concert, Orchestra,  

   cultural Programme, lecture  

   seminar (local)  

I st, IInd  & 
III rd 

Rs.14,000/- 
Rs.15,000/- 

Rs.15,000/- 

Rs.15,000/- 
Rs.15,000/- 

Rs.15,000/- 

b)Gatherings/Annual Day of Schools,  

   colleges and Institution 
 

 

I st, IInd  & 

III rd 

Rs.15,000/- 

Rs.15,000/- 
Rs.15,000/- 

Rs.15,000/- 

Rs.15,000/- 
Rs.15,000/- 

 

c) Magic show I st, IInd  & 

III rd 

Rs.15,000/- 

Rs.15,000/- 

Rs.15,000/- 

Rs.15,000/- 

Rs.15,000/- 

Rs.15,000/- 
 

3. a) Beat Show/dance concert/fashion    

    show  

 

I st, IInd  & 

III rd  

Rs.25,000/- 

Rs.25,000/- 

Rs.25,000/- 
 

Rs.27,000/- 

Rs.35,000/- 

Rs.35,000/- 

b)conference, clubs seminars and  
   meetings & film shooting 

I st, IInd  & 
III rd 

Rs.50,000/- 
Rs.50,000/- 

Rs.50,000/- 

Rs.50,000/- 
Rs.50,000/- 

Rs.50,000/- 

 



 

 

 

Dinanath Mangeshkar Kala Mandir   
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Security Deposits (refundable) 
(a) For rent upto Rs. 10,000/- 

(b) For rent upto Rs. 20,000/- 

(c) For rent upto Rs.30,000/- and 

above 

       Rs. 5,000/- 

Rs.10000/- 

Rs.20,000/- 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Sessions Approved Rates 

Week Days Holidays 

5. Rehearsal maximum of 4 hours  
(without AC, sound and generator) 

 Rs3,000/-  

6. Film Projector 

(a) For local producer/director 

(b) For Private contractors and 
arrangers 

  

Rs15,000/- 

 
Rs20,000/- 

 

Rs25,000/- 

 
Rs25,000/- 

7. Session timings 

Ist session- 9.00 a.m. to 1.30 p.m. 

IInd session-2.00 p.m. to 6.30 p.m. 

IIIrd session- 7.00 p.m. to 11.30 
p.m. 

Note:-the session timings 

include activities like 
arrangements, performances, 

dismantling and clearing of the 

stage setting. 

   

8. Additional hours charges :- 

As per pro rata deduction 
minimum for half an hour if time 

exceeds more than 10 minutes 

from the concluding of session 
timings   

   



 

 

 

Open Air Auditorium 

Sr.
No 

Particulars Approved Rates 

Week Days Holidays 

1. Drama/Tiatr/lecture/meeting/Orchestra 
arranged by local Govt. staff 

assoc./recreation clubs of Govt. 

Depts/school and colleges 
gatherings/cultural programmes with their 

own production free or ticketed (per show 

maximum period of 5 hours without chairs)  

 
 

Rs.7,000/- 

 
 

Rs.10,000/- 

2. 

 

 
 

 

A)professional dramas and tiatr, ,   

  Orchestra, cultural Programmes and  

  lecture/meetings seminar  
  (without chairs for maximum period of 5  

  hours a show) 

For professionals 

(a) Local:- productions/participation 
(b) Productions from other states 

Rs.8000/- 

 

       
 

 

 

  Rs.12000/- 

Rs.12000/- 

 

 
 

 

 

Rs.16000/- 

3. a) Musical show/rock concert/pop, beat &  

    jazz music/fashion show without chairs  
    for maximum 5 hours) 

b) Conference and film shooting 

c)Programme ticketed/donation    
   passes/entry fee of Rs.500/- and above. 

Rs.18,000/- 

 

Rs.25,000/- 

Rs.25,000/- 

Rs.25,000/- 

 

Rs.28,000/- 

Rs.32,000/- 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. 
 

 

Rehearsal  of programme without sound & 
light (max. 5 hrs) 

a) Morning session (10.00 a.m. to 2.00 

p.m.) 

b) Evening session (5.00 p.m. to 10.00 
p.m.) 

 
 

Rs.3000/- 

 

Rs.4000/- 

 
 

Rs.4000/- 

 

Rs.5000/- 

5. Magic show   (without chairs for maximum 

period of 5  hours a show) 

 

Rs.12000/ Rs.12000/- 

Open Air Auditorium 

 

Sr. 
No 

Particulars Approved Rates 
Week Days 

 

Approved Rates 
Holidays 

6. For each additional hour for performance. 
(sr. no.1 , 2 and 3 above) 

 

Rs.3000/- Rs.4000/- 

7. (a) Security Deposits per show (refundable) 

or adjusted against extra facilities 

(b) Security Deposits for armatures/local 

Rs.10,000/- 

 

 
Rs.5000/- 

Rs.10,000/- 

 

 
Rs  .5000/- 

 Note:-the session timings include 
activities like arrangements, 

performances, dismantling and clearing 

of the stage setting. 

  



 

 

 

Black Box 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr.

No 

Particulars Approved Rates 

1. Weekdays Holidays 

1. Programme/Vocal/Instrument 
Recitals/Meetings/lectures etc. (with 100 

chairs and sound for maximum of 4 1/2 

hours). 
(Session I-9.00 a.m. to 1.30 p.m.) 

(Session II-2.00 p.m. to 6.30 p.m.) 

(Session III- 7.00 p.m. to 11.30 p.m.) 
Note:-the session timings include activities like 

arrangements, performances, dismantling and 

clearing of the stage setting)  

 
 

 

 
Rs.6000/- 

Rs.7000/- 

Rs.7000/- 

 
 

 

 
Rs.7000/- 

Rs.8000/- 

Rs.8000/- 

2. L.C.D. Projector Rs.2500/- Rs.2500/- 

3. Each additional Hour Rs.2000/- Rs.2000/- 

4. Security Deposits (refundable) Rs.5000/- Rs.5000/- 



 

Art Gallery 

 Approved Rates 

1. Rentals Charges of the Art gallery per day (without AC)  Rs.5000/- 

2. Rentals Charges of the Art gallery per day (with AC) Rs.7000/- 

3. Security Deposits (Refundable) Rs.3000/- 

4. Timings of the Art gallery 

From 10.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m. and 

          3.30 p.m. to 7.30 p.m. 

 

 

Rehearsal Room 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr.
No 

Particulars Approved Rates 

1. 

 

(a) Programmes/ Meetings/Lectures for maximum 

period of 4 hours  

(b) Book/Craft Exhibition (per day/8 hours) 

 

Rs.2000/- 

Rs.2500/- 

2. Rehearsal (maximum of 4 hours) Rs.1500/- 

3. Security Deposits (per session/Day)  (Refundable) Rs.2000/- 

4. Timings of the rehearsal hall 

From 10.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m. and 

          3.30 p.m. to 7.30 p.m. 

 



Jury Preview Theatre 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

MINI OPEN AIR AUDITORIUM 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Sr.N

o 

Particulars Approved Rates 

1. 

 

(a) Preview Theatre (capacity 24 seats) per session with cinema 

projector 

(b) Preview Theater (capacity 24 seats) per session without 
Cinema projector    
Session Timing – 9.00 a.m. to 1.30 p.m. 

                            2.00 p.m to 6.30 p.m. 

                            7.00 p.m. to 11.30 p.m. 

Note:-The session timings include activities like 

arrangements, performances, dismantling and clearing of the 

stage setting 

Rs.6000/- 

Rs.4000/- 

2. Security Deposits Preview Theatre (refundable) – per session Rs.2000/- 

Sr.
No 

 

Particulars Approved Rates 

1. 

 

Programmes, conference, 
lectures, meetings and 

drams (maximum 4 hours) 

Rs. 1500/- 

2. Security Deposits (per 

show/session) 

Rs.1000/- 



GROUND FLOOR FOYER AREA 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
CAR PARKING LANE 

 
 

Sr.
No. 

Particulars Approved Rates 

1. 

 

Exhibition at lane no.3 and 4 lane per day Rs.10,000/- 

2. Security Deposits (refundable) Rs.10,000/- to 25,000/- 

 

Sr.N

o 

Particulars Approved Rates 

1. Rent of foyer area for registration during conference, 

display of stalls and such other related activities. (per 
session of 4 hours)  

Rs.7000/- 

2. Rent of foyer area for registration during conference, 

display of stalls and such other activities  like Education 
fairs (per day) 

Note:- one stall to be reserved for Kala Academy free of 
charge, in case of Educational Fairs 

Rs.20,000/- 

3. Exhibitions (commercial activities)- per day Rs.30,000/- 

4. Table space during cultural programmes for display of 
CD’s books etc. 

Rs.1000/- 

5. Security Deposits 

(a) For sr. no.1 and 2 
(b)  for sr. no. 3 

 

Rs.15,000/- 
Rs.20,000/- 

4. Still photography in the complex area (per day) Rs.5000/- 



MEETING ROOM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DARYA SANGAM 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Rates for Film Shooting in complex premises (excluding Admin Block and classroom). Rs.25000/- per 

day/ session as applicable for each location decided by M.S, Kala Academy 
 
 
 

 

 

Sr.
No 

Particulars Approved Rates 

1. 

 

Rent per day for holding temporary office during conference/ meetings Rs.1500/- 

2. Rent for holding meetings, press conference etc. (one session of Maximum 
4 hours) 

Rs.1000/- 

3. Rent for serving tea and refreshments for the guests during functions and 
programmes (duration of maximum 2 hours) 

Rs.500/- 

Sr.No Particulars Approved Rates 

1. Reception per day Rs. 20,000/- 

2. Hire charges of ground area for conference, trade exhibition, 

entertainment programmes including the period of erection and 
dismantling of pandal, structure etc. per day 

Rs. 25,000/- 

3. Security Deposits Rs. 30,000/- to 50,000/- 



 

 

The charges for display of Banners and erection of arch/gate 
 

Sr.

No. 

Particulars Approved  Rate 

  Without display 
of sponsors (a) 

With display of 
sponsors (b) 

1.  

 
2.  

 

For erecting arch/gate at gate No. 2, gate No.1 

For setting up hoarding above main entrance of 
Kala Academy/ side entrance of Kala academy 

opposite to gate No.3 

Rs.5000/- 

 
Rs.5000/- 

Rs.10,000/- 

 
Rs.15,000/- 

 

 
GUEST - ROOMS 

 

Sr.
No 

Particulars Approved Rates 

1. 

 

Guest Room with 2 beds with attached bath, toilet and geyser (with ac) 

(a) With single occupancy 
(b) With double occupancy 

 

 

 
Rs. 750/- 

Rs.1000/- 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 

 

HIRE OF ADDITIONAL MATERIAL AT THE TIME OF PROGRAMMES. 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Particulars  Revised Rates 

Rates for                              Rates for 
amateurs                              Groups 

Groups                               Professional 

per unit                                 per unit 

1. Flood Lights 500 watts Rs.20/- Rs.30/- 

2. Spot Lights 500 watts Rs. 30/- Rs.45/- 

3. Spot Lights 1000 watts Rs. 35 Rs.50/- 

4. Multi – 10 Halogen Rs. 45/- Rs. 60/- 

5. Moon Lights 1000 watts Rs. 45/- Rs.60/- 

6. Multi  20 Halogen Rs.55/- Rs. 100/- 

7. Solar Lights 2000 watts Rs.55/- Rs.100/- 

8. Slide Projector with one disc Rs. 65/-                                  Rs. 100/- 

9. Ultra Violet Lamp/Tube Rs.45/- Rs.75/- 

10. Strobe Light Rs.45/- Rs.75/- 

11. Spot Attachment Rs.15/- Rs.25/- 

12. Spot Bandoors Rs.15/- Rs.25/- 

13. Colour Wheel (Manual) Rs.20/- Rs.40/- 

14. Spot Stand Rs,20/- Rs.40/- 

15. Mirror ball with one beam Rs.70/- Rs.180/- 



16 Par lights/Canes Rs. 60/- Rs. 100/- 

17 Dimmer 2 KW Rs. 50/- Rs.650/- 

18 Dimmer 4 KW Rs. 75/- Rs.90/- 

19 Follow Spots Rs. 375/- Rs. 600/ 

20 Stage Curtain (scenery, white) Rs.70/- Rs.180/- 

21. Platforms Rs.20/- Rs.40/- 

22. Vases (Potted Plants) Rs.15/- Rs.25/- 

23. P.A. system with maximum  

one mic per show 

Rs.375/- Rs.600/- 

24. P.A. System with one speaker for playing 
music. 

Rs.300/- Rs.725/- 

25. Seating arrangement chart Rs.20/- Rs.25/- 

26. Plastic chairs for Black Box  

(per hundred per show). 

Rs.500/- Rs.500/- 

27. Cordless/collar microphones in Dinanath 

Mangeshkar Kala Mandir only  
(per session/show). 

Rs.360/- Rs.600/- 

28 Podium Mic Rs. 360/- Rs. 400/- 

29 Par 64 light  Rs.60/- Rs.100/- 

30. Wooden/Metal Chairs on the dais. Rs.15/- Rs.30/- 

31. Wooden Table on the dais/Tepoi Rs.30/- Rs.60/- 

32. Table Cloth Rs.20/- Rs.40/- 

33. Brass Lamp (Samaiee) Rs.30/- Rs.60/- 

                                                         
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


