#### **ANNEXURE I**

# <u>Tariff of Rates for hiring of Different Accommodations of Kala Academy</u> <u>Approved and Applicable with effects from 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2020</u>

#### Dinanath Mangeshkar Kala Mandir

Sr. Particulars			Approved Rates		
No		Sessions	weekdays	Holidays	
1.	Drama/Tiatr/Khel Tiatr arranged and produced by local amateur and registered institution to present their productions	I st, IInd &	Rs.10,000/- Rs.10,000/- Rs.10,000/-	Rs. 14000/- Rs.14000/- Rs.14000/-	
2.	A)professional dramas and tiatr, Western Music Concert, Orchestra, cultural Programme, lecture seminar (local)	I st, IInd &	Rs.14,000/- Rs.15,000/- Rs.15,000/-	Rs.15,000/- Rs.15,000/- Rs.15,000/-	
	b)Gatherings/Annual Day of Schools, colleges and Institution	I st, II <sup>nd</sup> & III rd	Rs.15,000/- Rs.15,000/- Rs.15,000/-	Rs.15,000/- Rs.15,000/- Rs.15,000/-	
	c) Magic show	I st, IInd &	Rs.15,000/- Rs.15,000/- Rs.15,000/-	Rs.15,000/- Rs.15,000/- Rs.15,000/-	
3.	a) Beat Show/dance concert/fashion show	I st, IInd & III rd	Rs.25,000/- Rs.25,000/- Rs.25,000/-	Rs.27,000/- Rs.35,000/- Rs.35,000/-	
	b)conference, clubs seminars and meetings & film shooting	I <sup>st</sup> , II <sup>nd</sup> & III <sup>rd</sup>	Rs.50,000/- Rs.50,000/- Rs.50,000/-	Rs.50,000/- Rs.50,000/- Rs.50,000/-	

4.	Security Deposits (refundable)		Rs. 5,000/-
	<ul><li>(a) For rent upto Rs. 10,000/-</li><li>(b) For rent upto Rs. 20,000/-</li><li>(c) For rent upto Rs.30,000/- and above</li></ul>		Rs.10000/- Rs.20,000/-

# Dinanath Mangeshkar Kala Mandir

Sr. No.	Particulars	Sessions	Approve	ed Rates
140.			Week Days	Holidays
5.	Rehearsal maximum of 4 hours (without AC, sound and generator)		Rs3,000/-	
6.	Film Projector  (a) For local producer/director  (b) For Private contractors and arrangers		Rs15,000/- Rs20,000/-	Rs25,000/- Rs25,000/-
8.	Session timings Ist session- 9.00 a.m. to 1.30 p.m. IInd session- 2.00 p.m. to 6.30 p.m. IIIrd session- 7.00 p.m. to 11.30 p.m. Note:-the session timings include activities like arrangements, performances, dismantling and clearing of the stage setting.  Additional hours charges:- As per pro rata deduction minimum for half an hour if time exceeds more than 10 minutes from the concluding of session timings			

## **Open Air Auditorium**

Sr. Particulars		Approved	Rates
No		Week Days	Holidays
1.	Drama/Tiatr/lecture/meeting/Orchestra arranged by local Govt. staff assoc./recreation clubs of Govt. Depts/school and colleges gatherings/cultural programmes with their own production free or ticketed (per show maximum period of 5 hours without chairs)	Rs.7,000/-	Rs.10,000/-
2.	A)professional dramas and tiatr, , Orchestra, cultural Programmes and lecture/meetings seminar (without chairs for maximum period of 5 hours a show) For professionals	Rs.8000/-	Rs.12000/-
	(a) Local:- productions/participation (b) Productions from other states	Rs.12000/-	Rs.16000/-
3.	a) Musical show/rock concert/pop, beat & jazz music/fashion show without chairs for maximum 5 hours)	Rs.18,000/-	Rs.25,000/-
	b) Conference and film shooting c)Programme ticketed/donation	Rs.25,000/-	Rs.28,000/-
	passes/entry fee of Rs.500/- and above.	Rs.25,000/-	Rs.32,000/-

4.	Rehearsal of programme without sound &		
	light (max. 5 hrs)		
	a) Morning session (10.00 a.m. to 2.00	Rs.3000/-	Rs.4000/-
	p.m.)		
	b) Evening session (5.00 p.m. to 10.00	Rs.4000/-	Rs.5000/-
	p.m.)		
5.	Magic show (without chairs for maximum	Rs.12000/	Rs.12000/-
	period of 5 hours a show)		

# Open Air Auditorium

Sr. No	Particulars	Approved Rates Week Days	Approved Rates Holidays
6.	For each additional hour for performance. (sr. no.1, 2 and 3 above)	Rs.3000/-	Rs.4000/-
7.	(a) Security Deposits per show (refundable) or adjusted against extra facilities (b) Security Deposits for armatures/local	Rs.10,000/-	Rs.10,000/-
		Rs.5000/-	Rs .5000/-
	Note:-the session timings include activities like arrangements, performances, dismantling and clearing of the stage setting.		

#### **Black Box**

Sr. No	Particulars	Approved	Rates
110		1. Weekdays	Holidays
1.	Programme/Vocal/Instrument Recitals/Meetings/lectures etc. (with 100 chairs and sound for maximum of 4 1/2 hours). (Session I-9.00 a.m. to 1.30 p.m.) (Session II-2.00 p.m. to 6.30 p.m.) (Session III- 7.00 p.m. to 11.30 p.m.) Note:-the session timings include activities like arrangements, performances, dismantling and clearing of the stage setting)	Rs.6000/- Rs.7000/- Rs.7000/-	Rs.7000/- Rs.8000/- Rs.8000/-
2.	L.C.D. Projector	Rs.2500/-	Rs.2500/-
3.	Each additional Hour	Rs.2000/-	Rs.2000/-
4.	Security Deposits (refundable)	Rs.5000/-	Rs.5000/-

#### **Art Gallery**

		Approved Rates
1.	Rentals Charges of the Art gallery per day (without AC)	Rs.5000/-
2.	Rentals Charges of the Art gallery per day (with AC)	Rs.7000/-
3.	Security Deposits (Refundable)	Rs.3000/-
4.	Timings of the Art gallery	
	From 10.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m. and	
	3.30 p.m. to 7.30 p.m.	

#### Rehearsal Room

Sr. No	Particulars	Approved Rates
1.	<ul><li>(a) Programmes/ Meetings/Lectures for maximum period of 4 hours</li><li>(b) Book/Craft Exhibition (per day/8 hours)</li></ul>	Rs.2000/- Rs.2500/-
2.	Rehearsal (maximum of 4 hours)	Rs.1500/-
3.	Security Deposits (per session/Day) (Refundable)	Rs.2000/-
4.	Timings of the rehearsal hall	
	From 10.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m. and	
	3.30 p.m. to 7.30 p.m.	

## **Jury Preview Theatre**

Sr.N o	Particulars	Approved Rates
1.	(a) Preview Theatre (capacity 24 seats) per session with cinema projector	Rs.6000/-
	(b) Preview Theater (capacity 24 seats) per session without Cinema projector Session Timing – 9.00 a.m. to 1.30 p.m.	Rs.4000/-
	2.00 p.m to 6.30 p.m.	
	7.00 p.m. to 11.30 p.m.	
	Note:-The session timings include activities like arrangements, performances, dismantling and clearing of the stage setting	
2.	Security Deposits Preview Theatre (refundable) – per session	Rs.2000/-

## MINI OPEN AIR AUDITORIUM

Sr. No	Particulars	Approved Rates
1.	Programmes, conference, lectures, meetings and drams (maximum 4 hours)	Rs. 1500/-
2.	Security Deposits (per show/session)	Rs.1000/-

#### **GROUND FLOOR FOYER AREA**

Sr.N	Particulars	Approved Rates
0		
1.	Rent of foyer area for registration during conference, display of stalls and such other related activities. (per session of 4 hours)	Rs.7000/-
2.	Rent of foyer area for registration during conference, display of stalls and such other activities like Education fairs (per day)	Rs.20,000/-
	Note:- one stall to be reserved for Kala Academy free of charge, in case of Educational Fairs	
3.	Exhibitions (commercial activities)- per day	Rs.30,000/-
4.	Table space during cultural programmes for display of CD's books etc.	Rs.1000/-
5.	Security Deposits  (a) For sr. no.1 and 2  (b) for sr. no. 3	Rs.15,000/- Rs.20,000/-
4.	Still photography in the complex area (per day)	Rs.5000/-

#### **CAR PARKING LANE**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Approved Rates
1.	Exhibition at lane no.3 and 4 lane per day	Rs.10,000/-
2.	Security Deposits (refundable)	Rs.10,000/- to 25,000/-

#### **MEETING ROOM**

Sr. No	Particulars	Approved Rates
1.	Rent per day for holding temporary office during conference/ meetings	Rs.1500/-
2.	Rent for holding meetings, press conference etc. (one session of Maximum 4 hours)	Rs.1000/-
3.	Rent for serving tea and refreshments for the guests during functions and programmes (duration of maximum 2 hours)	Rs.500/-

#### **DARYA SANGAM**

Sr.No	Particulars	Approved Rates
1.	Reception per day	Rs. 20,000/-
2.	Hire charges of ground area for conference, trade exhibition, entertainment programmes including the period of erection and dismantling of pandal, structure etc. per day	Rs. 25,000/-
3.	Security Deposits	Rs. 30,000/- to 50,000/-

Rates for Film Shooting in complex premises (excluding Admin Block and classroom). Rs.25000/- per day/ session as applicable for each location decided by M.S, Kala Academy

## The charges for display of Banners and erection of arch/gate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Approved Rate	
		Without display of sponsors (a)	With display of sponsors (b)
1.	For erecting arch/gate at gate No. 2, gate No. 1	Rs.5000/-	Rs.10,000/-
2.	For setting up hoarding above main entrance of Kala Academy/ side entrance of Kala academy opposite to gate No.3	Rs.5000/-	Rs.15,000/-

# **GUEST - ROOMS**

Sr. No	Particulars	Approved Rates
1.	Guest Room with 2 beds with attached bath, toilet and geyser (with ac)	
	(a) With single occupancy	
	(b) With double occupancy	Rs. 750/-
		Rs.1000/-

#### HIRE OF ADDITIONAL MATERIAL AT THE TIME OF PROGRAMMES.

Sr.	Particulars	Revised Rates	
No.		Rates for	Rates for
		amateurs	Groups
		Groups	Professional
		per unit	per unit
1.	Flood Lights 500 watts	Rs.20/-	Rs.30/-
2.	Spot Lights 500 watts	Rs. 30/-	Rs.45/-
3.	Spot Lights 1000 watts	Rs. 35	Rs.50/-
4.	Multi – 10 Halogen	Rs. 45/-	Rs. 60/-
5.	Moon Lights 1000 watts	Rs. 45/-	Rs.60/-
6.	Multi 20 Halogen	Rs.55/-	Rs. 100/-
7.	Solar Lights 2000 watts	Rs.55/-	Rs.100/-
8.	Slide Projector with one disc	Rs. 65/-	Rs. 100/-
9.	Ultra Violet Lamp/Tube	Rs.45/-	Rs.75/-
10.	Strobe Light	Rs.45/-	Rs.75/-
11.	Spot Attachment	Rs.15/-	Rs.25/-
12.	Spot Bandoors	Rs.15/-	Rs.25/-
13.	Colour Wheel (Manual)	Rs.20/-	Rs.40/-
14.	Spot Stand	Rs,20/-	Rs.40/-
15.	Mirror ball with one beam	Rs.70/-	Rs.180/-

16	Par lights/Canes	Rs. 60/-	Rs. 100/-
17	Dimmer 2 KW	Rs. 50/-	Rs.650/-
18	Dimmer 4 KW	Rs. 75/-	Rs.90/-
19	Follow Spots	Rs. 375/-	Rs. 600/
20	Stage Curtain (scenery, white)	Rs.70/-	Rs.180/-
21.	Platforms	Rs.20/-	Rs.40/-
22.	Vases (Potted Plants)	Rs.15/-	Rs.25/-
23.	P.A. system with maximum	Rs.375/-	Rs.600/-
	one mic per show		
24.	P.A. System with one speaker for playing	Rs.300/-	Rs.725/-
	music.		
25.	Seating arrangement chart	Rs.20/-	Rs.25/-
26.	Plastic chairs for Black Box	Rs.500/-	Rs.500/-
	(per hundred per show).		
27.	Cordless/collar microphones in Dinanath	Rs.360/-	Rs.600/-
	Mangeshkar Kala Mandir only		
	(per session/show).		
28	Podium Mic	Rs. 360/-	Rs. 400/-
29	Par 64 light	Rs.60/-	Rs.100/-
30.	Wooden/Metal Chairs on the dais.	Rs.15/-	Rs.30/-
31.	Wooden Table on the dais/Tepoi	Rs.30/-	Rs.60/-
32.	Table Cloth	Rs.20/-	Rs.40/-
33.	Brass Lamp (Samaiee)	Rs.30/-	Rs.60/-